
 

 

 

 

 

 

What is QCAT? 
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QCAT is like a court. Its long name is the 

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal. 

 

 

 

 

They make choices about big things. 

Like who looks after your money. 

  

 

 

 

It may be hard to 

• think 

• remember things 

• learn new things 

• add up big numbers. 
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It may be hard to  

• look after your money 

• make big choices with your money.  

Like to rent a house. 

 

 

 

 

QCAT will talk to you.  

They may talk to more people. Like 

• your family 

• your doctor 

• people who help you. 

 

 

 

 

QCAT makes a choice. They may say yes. 

You can look after your money. 

 

 

Or 
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They say no. You can not look after your money. 

 

 

 

 

 

QCAT says you need help. 

A person will make money choices for you.   

QCAT chooses the person. 

 

 

 

 

It may be a person you know. Like 

• your dad 

• your wife. 
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It may be a different person. It is their job.  

It may be the Public Trustee. 

 

 

 

 

 

    QCAT calls them your financial administrator. 
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You want to know more 

 

 

 

 

You can talk to QCAT. 

Call   1300  753  228. 

 

 

Or  

 

 

Email   enquiries@qcat.qld.gov.au  

 

 

 

Or 
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You can talk to QAI. Our long name is  

Queensland Advocacy for Inclusion. 

Call  1300  130  582 

 

 

Or 

 

 

Email  qai@qai.org.au 
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Images 

We can use the images from 

• Inspired Services 

• Noun Project 

• Picto Selector 

• Tobii-Dynavox. 

We can use the logos in this book. 

 

 

 

 

This book is based on content from 

QAI Human Rights Advocacy Practice 

How we can help. QAI  2024. 
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